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PROCESS OVERVIEW

Use mapping technology to
identify single family residence
wells potentially contaminated

with nitrates within the program
boundary

Contact occupants of residences
where wells may contain high
nitrates

Perform sample on qualified wells
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GIS MAPPING SOURCES

Salinas Groundwater Basin: California
Department of Water Resources

LPA/local primary agency water systems
and SWS/small water systems: Monterey
County Health Department

Public Water Systems: California Environmental
Health Tracking Program

Parcels in the Irrigated Lands Regulatory
Program: GeoTracker/GAMA

Wells sampled by Central Coast Groundwater
Coalition (CCGC) from 2013-2018

Wells/Systems supplied water in Phase |:
CURES

County Parcels: County of Monterey Assessor’s
Office, March 2018
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AREA OF
PROGRAM

5
|
1;1
g
!
!
;
E-
|

| H: o ey o

olliﬂ‘ll L. JOHNSON .

Crrrdinsle Sewwn HaD DDSat Sarefare "aiformea 0 F P35 413 U5
P ben cmpetes Lembee Cotkme So
i Fyal il



http://gispublic.waterboards.ca.gov/arcgis/rest/services/Administrative/Regional_Board_Boundaries/MapServer

WATER
SYSTEMS
(LPA & SWS)
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EXAMPLE:
WATER
SYSTEMS
(LPA & SWS)
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PUBLIC
WATER
SYSTEMS
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http://www.cehtp.org/water/

EXAMPLE:
PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEMS
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WELL DATA
FROM IRRIGATED
LANDS
REGULATORY
PROGRAM
(GEOTRACKER/
GAMA)
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http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/gama/

EXAMPLE:
WELL DATA
FROM IRRIGATED
LANDS
REGULATORY
PROGRAM
(GEOTRACKER!/
GAMA)
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WELL DATA
FROM CCGC
SAMPLING
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EXAMPLE:
WELL DATA
FROM CCGC

SAMPLING
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WELL DATA
FROM SBASG
SAMPLING

i
2
3
§
2
g
!
E
!
;
]
:
|
%

e e T -
55— AR bt e Sa N N

& —oo v
B Swensigins s vemnson

E
Ll;]m Sy e Wt Serme e
0 o " raGerian Y £ onte Surmrs: LR ST

Caprmsale Lprme Nl Gl DL SAS e tare Caoneris (RFE TS L0 LR
Figesizic cispetmLantas] Cutkernl tus
Uats Pl




EXAMPLE:
WELL DATA
FROM SBASG

SAMPLING

Cooper i TR

mafCoactCerteiCoas 2010 OUF For=resertalorrwd | Creai=d by Francisca 25 Updaded - 41122008

=W Blanco Rd

g

1 =

| H: oaliman: T

W Fean U e Uiy A Bl
g 1 078 B - -

WEAAN bl erem -
WARR Wustoren! Vinte AT R FTEPeTY

Salinas Valley GW Basin Map A =i [Beon 2emasan

€ LISHFEL L JUHN SO e . e

e e L e

L

R ——— ol | S s R B 4o P B

Cezrdnsie Sywwr 4aD 7D CDRIEE Sorsttrra Larpma HEFFPS [SI2 6 IS
tm G L e L el S




- -----‘w#:—""
B I ! L O
JIJ-"‘F HH---F"

Ilf

GRID LAYER

NiE

4g
SANNART
VAT

. 1
|
¢ q &

. |
1

st 'bfi:ﬁi%illﬂ“ é
BEERELPT RS

g
|
|
|
2;
|
|

[ # . ~ ;
= 5 Bk B8 Jsri i

[mesior 150

L 2l 771 e vt S it
0 i m—— 7] s By 8 8 T

B Lk SRR AP

Casiobials Spame MAL 181 CDRTIE Sureflare Castara i0FIF3 bel) FLUS
Fromcian o= Lender Covemmal Lo
Wl FilyE




ALL LAYERS

Salinas GWV subbasin

Water systems (LPA &
SWS)

Public water systems

Well data from ILRP
(Geotracker/GAMA)

Well data from CCGC
sampling

Well data from SBASG
sampling

Grid layers
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EXAMPLE:
SINGLE
GRID WITH
ALL LAYERS
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SELECTION
OF POTENTIAL
CANDIDATE
RESIDENCES/
WELLS

Overlaid Google
Earth map with layers




SELECTION OF
POTENTIAL
CANDIDATE
RESIDENCES/
WELLS

Google Earth map with parcels
(APN) outlined

Source: County of Monterey
Assessor’s Office,

https://montereycountyopen

data-12017-01-
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https://montereycountyopendata-12017-01-13t232948815z-montereyco.opendata.arcgis.com/

SELECTION
OF POTENTIAL
CANDIDATE
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Potential residences are
identified by
noting/ignoring ILRP wells,
public water systems and
water service areas.




SELECTION OF
POTENTIAL
CANDIDATE
RESIDENCES/
WELLS

A closeup of
potential residences
showing parcel
outline

SEASE Monhored Wells

- = Salmas GEV Subbasn
Salinas Valley GW Basin Map @ coocaus -

Region 2 Boundary
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SELECTION
OF POTENTIAL
CANDIDATE
RESIDENCES/
WELLS

Addresses are identified
using APNs associated
with marked residences

Source: county parcel
ownership list and
associated address list
obtained from the County

of Monterey Assessor’s
Office, March 2018

MName
G4.59
G4.46
G4.96
G4.91
G4.65
54.10
G4.58
G4.47
G4.50
G4.94
G4.44
G4.9

34.64
G4.57
G4.61
G4.99
G4.62
G4.56
GA.7

G4.101

G4.55
G4.52
G4.52
G4.45
G4.54
G4.51

T APN

"131151008000
"131151025000
129061015000
"129071011000
131131010000
"131091002000
"131151009000
"131151020000
129071051000
"129071005000
"131091004000
"131073001000
"129057035000
"131151010000
131131011000
"129061006000
"129097009000
"131151011000
"131072012000
"129061042000
131151012000
"131151018000
"131151018000
"131051021000
"131151013000
"131151018000

- | GIS_ACRES

~ AssesseeNa

* AddressStr

13.17
9.82
372
6.98
2.03

31.86
J.81
5.13

28.18
4.42

10.29
6.0
0.86
4.89
4.534
3.9
0.88
6.08
5.04
7.37
6.11
4.64
4.64
0.97
6.26
4.64

~  AddressCit

CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
SALINAS
SALINAS
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
CAMPBELL
SALINAS
S0QUEL
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
PRUNEDALE
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
SALINAS
SALINAS

SAN RAFAEL
CASTROVILLE
WATSONVILLE
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE
TROY
CASTROVILLE
CASTROVILLE

* AddressS ~ | AddressZip

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Ca
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Ca
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Mi
CA
CA

950129769,
95012,
93907,
93907.
95012,

950129718,

950129769,
95008.
93907.
95073,

950129720.
95012,
93907,

950129721.
95012,
93907.
93907.
94901.
95012.

950771420
95012,

950129721,

950129721.
48098,

950129721.

950129721,



IMPLEMENTATION STEPS
AFTER RESIDENCE/WELL
IDENTIFIED

Mail application packet to identified
residences from GIS mapping

After application is received, sample
wells to confirm nitrate levels are
above drinking water standard

Notify residence of results
Provide bottled water to qualified
residences

Contact info provided to Culligan to set
up delivery
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